

## DOUGLASVILLE-DOUGLAS COUNTY WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY

P.O. Box 1157 | Douglasville | Georgia | 30133

## BOARD MEETING AGENDA JULY 11, 2023

1.	Opening Remarks	Baugh
2.	Public Comment	Baugh
3.	Approval of the minutes of the regular meeting held June 27, 2023	Baugh
4.	Old Business	Baugh
5.	Status Report	Shearouse
6.	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PURCHASE ORDER TO ALLAN VIGIL FORD FOR A 2024 F-350 SUPER CAB LONG BED 4 X 4 TRUCK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$51,930.00.	Baugh
7.	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE QUOTE FROM BOBCAT OF ATLANTA FOR A BOBCAT T770 T4 COMPACT TRACK LOADER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$88,652.38.	Baugh
8.	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PURCHASE ORDER TO XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA, INC. FOR A FLYGT SUBMERSIBLE PUMP FOR THE SOUTHSIDE LIFT STATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$161,568.84.	Baugh
9.	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PURCHASE ORDER TO XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA, INC. TO REBUILD A FLYGT SUBMERSIBLE PUMP FOR THE SOUTH CENTRAL INFLUENT LIFT STATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$82,435.24.	Baugh
10.	New Business	Baugh
11.	Adjourn	Baugh

